

Date: 9th September, 2022



To,

The Manager

**Listing Department** 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051.

**Symbol: SILVERTUC** 

To,

The Manager,

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroz Jeejeeboy Towers,

**Dalal Street** 

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code - 543525

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Subject: Information about appreciation received from Indian Army for Agninveer Application

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2015, we wish to inform that the Company has received appreciation from Indian Army for Agniveer Application.

Another Jewel in Silver Touch Crown!

Silver Touch Appreciated by Join Indian Army, for successful launch of Agniveer Application!!!

Breathtaking moment to receive applaud from Indian Army for its exceptional work in developing Agniveer Application!

Mr. Vipul Thakkar, MD, Silver Touch Technologies along with his team received the appreciation from Lt Gen N.S. Sarna, SM, VSM, DG Recruiting, Recruitment Directorate, Indian Army for their outstanding commitment towards implementation of the project before timeline.

On this spectacular occasion, Col. Sudeep Mehra added .... "I appreciate the service given by Silver Touch Technologies Ltd., So far we have not got such a team. The support was tremendous".

Mr. Vipul Thakkar, MD, Silver Touch Technologies acknowledged that; Agniveer Project is one of the greatest and historical initiative by JIA and Team Silvertouch has taken the challenge to execute the same under the guidance of JIA leadership on mission mode with equal sense of responsibility towards the Mother Nation.

Silver Touch has developed end to end web application of Agniveer under the Agnipath scheme. Silver Touch worked in express mode to deploy Agniveer scheme well in advance i.e., in less than fifteen days and provided support for its launch. Post deployment issues were fixed in real time leaving no space to halt the process.

Join Indian Army website has launched Agnipath Scheme to recruit the Agniveer personnel. Agniveer is a recruitment scheme for the Indian youth who wish to join the Armed Forces. On 01 July 2022, 44 AROs under BRAVO have released the recruitment notifications and have received nearly 27 Lakh applications till date. It is indeed a remarkable response. In the month of August 2022, the scheme





has received 68 K applications from woman candidates, speaking the woman empowerment in services to nation.

We express our profound gratitude for this opportunity to work with high level officials at JIA-BRAVO. We thank the Team!

For, Silver Touch Technologies Limited

(Vishnu H Thaker) (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) (ACS-60441)

Encl:

1) Certificate from Indian Army



लेफ्टिनेंट जनरल एन एस सरना, एस एम, वी एस एम महानिदेशक भर्ती Lt Gen NS Sarna, SM, VSM **Director General Recruiting** 

Tele: 011-26162573 ASCON : 35491 (O) महानिदेशालय भर्ती रक्षा मंत्रालय, एकीकृत मुख्यालय (सेना) पश्चिमी खण्ड-॥।, आर. के. पुरम नर्ड दिल्ली-110066

Directorate General of Recruiting Integrated HQ of MoD (Army) West Block-III RK Puram New Delhi-110066

B/52308/1/Rtg Auto

Aug 2022 22

Mr. Vipul Thakkar

Managing Director, Silver Touch Technologies Ltd. 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Saffron Tower, Opp. Central Mall, Panchvati Cross Road. Ahmedabad - 380006 Gujarat, India

## Dear Me Vipul,

- I wish to place on record the dedicated efforts of M/s Silver Touch Team for enabling this organization to invite applications online under the **Agnipath Scheme** in short span of time, My sincere thanks to entire team for their dedicated support to manage online recruitment process.
- 2. On behalf of Recruiting Directorate, I wish your team the very best in all future endeavors and look forwards to your continued support towards efficient operations and maintenance of Join Indian Army Web Application considering its national significance.

tour lease has been entremely cooperative to rose to the occasion of meeting exacting deadlines for the Agripath Scheme Wahan Jægands

Nounc